

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

February 2, 2021

Paul Wyman
Retirement Living Management of Mt. Pleasant
1845 Birmingham S.E.
Lowell, MI 49331

RE: License #: AL370337347

Green Acres Mt. Pleasant I 1805 E. Remus Road Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Dear Mr. Wyman:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9730.

Sincerely,

Bridget Vermeesch, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems

1919 Parkland Drive

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858-8010

Bridget Vermeesch

(989) 948-0561

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AL370337347

Licensee Name: Retirement Living Management of Mt.

Pleasant

Licensee Address: 1845 Birmingham S.E.

Lowell, MI 49331

Licensee Telephone #: (616) 897-8000

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Paul Wyman, Designee

Name of Facility: Green Acres Mt. Pleasant I

Facility Address: 1805 E. Remus Road

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Facility Telephone #: (989) 772-3456

Capacity: 20

Program Type: AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

On January 20, 2021, Paul Wyman, Licensee Designee submitted a *Request for Modification of the Terms of the Registration/License* requesting a change in age requirement from 60 years old to 50 years old. The second medication is to add physically handicapped to the license programs.

III. Methodology

01/20/2021- Telephone call received from Sera Henry, Administrator inquiring on how to reduce the age of the facility and add a program.

01/20/2021- Document Sent, emailed Modification Request for to Sera Henry-Administrator and Paul Wyman, Licensee Designee.

01/20/2021- Document Received, email Modification Request received from Paul Wyman, Licensee Designee.

01/26/2021- Document Received, updated admission policy and program statement reflecting change in age and adding physically handicapped.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The facility is currently requesting to lower the admission age of aged residents to 50 years and to add add physically handicapped as a program type of the license. The Original LSR documents that the facility is barrier free and wheelchair accessible thus appropriate for residents with physically handicaps. The Licensee Designee and Administrator both have more than one year of experience working with residents who have physically handicaps. Further the facility currently has physically handicapped residents who were admitted under the program of aged. On 01/26/2021, I received and reviewed the updated admission policy and program statement which meet the criteria outlined in the Public Act 218.

V. Recommendation

I recommend approval for the age requirement to be decreased to 50 years old being the minimum age for admission. I also recommend approval for physically handicapped to be added as an approved program for the license.

Bridget Vermee.	och		
0	01/25/2021		
Bridget Vermeesch Licensing Consultant		Date	
Approved:			
Dawn Simm	02/02/2021		
Dawn Timm Area Manager		Date	